11-29-2016-A

Resolution for the Town of Sanborn Electors to Approve the 2017 Budget

Whereas, the Town Board has prepared and recommended the 2017 Budget for adoption;

Whereas, a Public Hearing was conducted on this date including the 2017 Budget discussion as a topic at the Public Hearing;

Now, therefore the Special Town Meeting of the Town of Sanborn, Ashland County, Wisconsin, by a majority rate of the eligible electors voting on this 29th day of November, 2016 duly assembled and voting resolves and orders as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, the town electors of the Town of Sanborn, Ashland County, Wisconsin hereby approve the 2017 Budget of the Town of Sanborn.

The town clerk shall properly post this resolution in 3 places or publish this resolution once in a qualified newspaper as required by law under s. 60.80 of Wis. Statutes within 30 days of adoption.

Adopted this 29th day of November, 2016 at a Special Town Meeting.

Number of town electors voting aye
Number of town electors voting nay <u>3</u>
Number abstaining or not voting (if determined)
Signature of Town Meeting Chairperson 1 Aur's Signature
Signature of Town Clerk